



GALVESTON COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Change Order No. 1

Name of Project: La Marque Various Roads

Owner: Galveston County
Contractor: Lucas Construction
Engineer: EHRA Engineering

Contract Number: 21-1128
Purchase Order Number: F203338
Bid Number: B211048

Work Being Changed

This change order due to portions of the contract being completed by another contractor as well as accounting for omissions in the estimate.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price: \$3,064,909.00
Net Change From
Previous Change Orders: \$0
Contract Price Prior To
This Change Order: \$3,064,909.00
Net Increase/Decrease Of
This Change Order: -\$0
Contract Price With All
Approved Change Orders: \$3,064,909.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Original Contract Time: 330 Days
Net Change From
Previous Change Orders: 0 Days
Contract Time Prior To
This Change Order: 21 Days
Net Increase/Decrease Of
This Change Order: 0 Days
Contract Time With All
Approved Change Orders: 351 Days

RECOMMENDED:

By: Adam Earle Digitally signed by Adam Earle
DN: c=US, E=aeafe@ehrainc.com,
O=EHRA, Inc., CN=Adam Earle
Date: 2022.07.08 11:48:46-05'00' Date: July 8, 2022
EHRA (Consultant)

By: Shannon, Michael Digitally signed by Shannon,
Michael
Date: 2022.07.19 11:30:24 -05'00' Date: _____
Engineer (County Engineer)

APPROVED:
County Of Galveston

By: Date: July 25, 2022
Mark Henry, County Judge
Attest:
Dwight Sullivan, County Clerk

ACCEPTED:
Contractor

By: Date: July 8th, 2022
Lucas Construction (Authorized Signature)
Jimmy McGinnis
Printed Name



July 8th, 2022

EHRA

10011 Meadowglen Ln

Houston, TX 77042

Attn: Mr. Adam Earle

Re: Galveston County La Marque Various Roads – Change Order No. 1 Miscellaneous Additions and Deductions

Mr. Earle,

Lucas Construction Company, Inc. proposes to provide labor, materials, equipment, layout, supervision, and insurance in order to complete the following additional work:

| | | |
|--------|---|-------------|
| CO1-1 | Furnish and install (6) Type C Inlets x \$6,000/EA | \$36,000 |
| CO1-2 | Remove and dispose of (4) existing inlets x \$500/EA | \$2,000 |
| CO1-3 | Remove and dispose of 238 LF of existing 18" RCP | \$4,760 |
| CO1-4 | Increase line item 38 by 96 LF (total 384 LF shown in plans) | \$11,520 |
| CO1-5 | Add line item for repaint existing median \$1.00/LF x 163 LF | \$163 |
| CO1-6 | Delete item 36 in its entirety | (\$1,000) |
| CO1-7 | Delete item 31 in its entirety | (\$35,600) |
| CO1-8 | Deduct 5,098 SY from line item 10 | (\$17,843) |
| CO1-9 | Delete item 53 in its entirety | (\$177,390) |
| CO1-10 | Furnish and install 8" cement treated subgrade at 6% with 8" of crushed concrete base in lieu of item 53 - 3,942 SY x \$45/SY | \$177,390 |

Net change to current contract amount = \$0.00

Exclusions: engineering, plans, materials testing, landscaping, irrigation, sleeves, and any utility relocations that may be necessary.

Additional calendar days requested for this work: 21 days

Please feel free to call me at 832-671-2374 or Willis Lucas at 281-316-9990 with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Jimmy McGinnis

Jimmy McGinnis
Project Manager
Lucas Construction